
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS
TABLE 1-12. FALL STUDENT CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION
(Credit Hours Taught)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020(6) 2021(6) 2022(6) 2023(6)
College of Arts and Sciences(1)(2)

    Undergraduate (Day) 48,005 48,619 48,635 45,314 51,256 50,611 48,804 44,846 45,695 38,825 36,566 35,847
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 7,303 6,786 6,515 5,664 5,440 5,155 5,173 5,000 1,397 2,006 2,634 2,686
    Graduate 3,886 3,607 3,448 3,561 3,705 3,162 3,038 3,190 2,817 2,794 2,784 2,424
    Subtotal 59,194 59,012 58,598 54,539 60,401 58,928 57,015 53,036 49,909 43,625 41,984 40,957
College of Business Administration
    Undergraduate (Day) 11,058 11,674 12,218 11,934 13,279 13,843 13,677 13,057 13,871 12,075 10,940 10,918
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 4,261 4,455 4,451 4,401 2,943 3,028 2,619 2,209 828 1,363 1,050 678
    Graduate 2,855 2,974 2,973 3,289 3,174 3,030 2,973 2,919 3,106 3,571 3,957 4,296
    Subtotal 18,174 19,103 19,642 19,624 19,396 19,901 19,269 18,185 17,805 17,009 15,947 15,892
College of Education
    Undergraduate (Day) 5,436 5,629 5,639 5,881 4,923 4,561 4,365 3,866 4,625 4,452 4,228 4,284
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 971 885 1,110 937 610 414 557 894 571 679 566 474
    Graduate 4,670 4,404 4,906 5,373 5,507 7,164 7,393 7,675 6,887 6,388 6,575 6,373
    Subtotal 11,077 10,918 11,655 12,191 11,040 12,139 12,315 12,435 12,083 11,519 11,369 11,131
College of Fine Arts & Communication(1)

    Undergraduate (Day) 10,678 10,522 10,693 9,722 6 0 0 0 0
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 904 602 624 525 0 0 0 0 0
    Graduate 151 239 168 137 0 0 0 0 0
    Subtotal 11,733 11,363 11,485 10,384 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
English as a Second Language(3)

    Undergraduate (Day) 708 496 414 375
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 0 27 0 0
    Graduate 8 8 8 22
    Subtotal 716 531 422 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Honors College
    Undergraduate (Day) 2,088 2,156 2,134 2,184 2,174 2,238 2,192 2,296 2,028 1,916 2,213 2,075
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 54 36 39 54 45 87 42 132 147 75 93 114
    Graduate 
    Subtotal 2,142 2,192 2,173 2,238 2,219 2,325 2,234 2,428 2,175 1,991 2,306 2,189
College of Nursing
    Undergraduate (Day) 4,837 4,890 4,881 4,534 4,624 4,714 5,334 4,849 5,830 4,743 4,032 3,576
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 911 1,327 1,169 1,155 878 554 344 485 0 0 0 0
    Graduate 974 1,103 1,136 1,322 1,340 1,280 1,512 1,577 1,646 1,417 915 690
    Subtotal 6,722 7,320 7,186 7,011 6,842 6,548 7,190 6,911 7,476 6,160 4,947 4,266
Graduate School 
    Undergraduate (Day) 5
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5)

    Graduate 503 450 405 314 324 290 320
    Subtotal 508 450 405 314 324 290 320 0 0 0 0 0
School of Social Work(2)

    Undergraduate (Day) 1,121 1,157 1,161 1,120 1,214 1,179 1,036 1,161 1,100 1,129 902 786
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 655 570 521 621 680 513 402 324 256 220 269 264
    Graduate 1,135 1,204 1,172 1,345 1,103 1,276 1,315 1,298 1,312 1,207 1,115 991
    Subtotal 2,911 2,931 2,854 3,086 2,997 2,968 2,753 2,783 2,668 2,556 2,286 2,041
UMSL/WU Engineering
    Undergraduate (Day) 194 215 234 176 176 249 327 158 1,460 306 142 222
    Undergraduate (Evening)(35) 1,878 2,192 2,352 2,100 1,784 1,708 1,767 2,017 711 1,521 1,551 1,475
    Graduate 
    Subtotal 2,072 2,407 2,586 2,276 1,960 1,957 2,094 2,175 2,171 1,827 1,693 1,697

College of Optometry 3,469 3,506 3,584 3,276 3,237 3,331 3,394 3,425 3,281 3,245 3,256 3,322

Other (CO-OP, Military Science)(4)

    Undergraduate (Day) 320 380 320 186 194 210 156 190 26 81 129 114
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graduate 9 0 12 33 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0
    Subtotal 329 380 332 219 203 219 166 190 26 81 129 114
Residence Centers
    Undergraduate (Day)
    Graduate 
    Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Video
    Undergraduate (Day)
    Graduate 
    Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On-Campus Total Credit Hours 119,047 120,113 120,922 115,555 108,619 108,606 106,750 101,574 97,594 88,013 83,917 81,609

Summary
On-Campus
    Undergraduate (Day) 84,450 85,738 86,329 81,426 77,840 77,605 75,891 70,429 74,635 63,527 59,152 57,822
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 16,937 16,880 16,781 15,457 12,380 11,459 10,904 11,061 3,910 5,864 6,163 5,691
    Graduate 17,660 17,495 17,812 18,672 18,399 19,542 19,955 20,084 19,049 18,622 18,602 18,096
    Subtotal 119,047 120,113 120,922 115,555 108,619 108,606 106,750 101,574 97,594 88,013 83,917 81,609
Off-Campus
    Undergraduate (Day) 25,670 24,747 25,870 27,161 31,840 32,510 32,097 32,844 23,109 35,413 36,447 37,196
    Undergraduate (Evening)(5) 488 670 740 748 737 688 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graduate 2,814 2,437 2,062 1,536 1,932 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Subtotal 28,972 27,854 28,672 29,445 34,509 33,231 32,097 32,844 23,109 35,413 36,447 37,196
Grand Total Credit Hours 148,019 147,967 149,594 145,000 143,128 141,837 138,847 134,418 120,703 123,426 120,364 118,805

Notes:

3) English as a Second Language hours are reported under the College of Arts and Sciences, beginning in FY2016.
4) Military Science hours are reported under the College of Arts and Sciences, beginning in FY2016.
5) Evening College ceased operations effective July 1, 2005.

Source: University of Missouri-St. Louis, Office of the Registrar, Student Credit Hour Report (most recent Fall 2023)

1) Departments in the College of Fine Arts & Communications were moved to the College of Arts and Sciences in FY2016. The hours are reported under 
the College of Arts and Sciences starting in FY2016.
2) The School of Social Work became a stand-alone unit in FY2016. It was formerly housed in the College of Arts and Sciences as the School of Social 
Welfare.

(6) Due to the Pandemic, the number of evening classes meeting face to face on campus declined in Fall 2020 and Fall 2021 causing a reduction in the number of evening 
credit hours recorded, however, the majority of these credit hours would be accounted for as asynchronous online courses with no meeting patterns.
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